# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Setco, Inc.	09/21/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Berry Plastics Corporation	
Street Address:	101 Oakley Street	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47706	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D480313
Patent Number:	D480314

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-231-7360
Email: ktaylor@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Taylor (Barnes & Thornburg LLP)

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5723-100
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Rezek

Total Attachments: 1 source=Setco#page1.tif

00'0

08\$ HO

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0935

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Setco, Inc., a California corporation, having an address of 4875 East Hunter Avenue, Anaheim, California 92807 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, and sets over to Berry Plastics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 101 Oakley Street, Evansville, Indiana 47706 (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor's entire rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the following United States patents:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	
D480,313	October 7, 2003	Bottle	
D480,314	October 7, 2003	Bottle	
and any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions of such patents; and any or all inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in the above-identified patents, as well as any and all patents or applications for patent in all foreign countries, including Canada, relating to any or all of such inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in such patents, which the Assignee may apply for or			

Assignor had this assignment not been made.

RECORDED: 09/22/2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

obtain, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

	SETCO, INC. (Assignor)
	Ву:
	Printed Name: Jeffrey D Thomason
	Title: Vice President
STATE OF MALAKA AC	KNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Indulua } ss:	
COUNTY OF VUMBER DURING	
Acknowledged before me, a Notary hand and Notarial Seal this 215 day of	Public, within and for said-County and State. Witness my
KARA HELFERT	(gul)
Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Vanderburgh My Commission Expires Jun. 1, 2	Notary Public
	Printed Name
My Commission Expires:	<del></del>
Resident ofCo	unty
INDS02 832823	

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0936